Location

Summary

6/19/2024
11:37 PM

6/19/2024
6:07 PM

6/19/2024
4:52 PM

6/19/2024
4:22 PM

6/19/2024
3:58 PM

6/19/2024
1:50 PM

6/19/2024
1:35PM

6/19/2024
1:00 PM

6/19/2024
8:20 AM

6/19/2024
3:36 AM

Citation

Citation

Warrant

Arrest

Arrest

Vandalism

Petty Theft

Citation

Petty Theft

Citation

500 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

E Bidwell St/Southpointe Dr

Beat 5

1100 Block Riley St
Beat 2

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

900 Block Sutter St
Beat 1

1800 Block Cavitt Dr
Beat 3

800 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

13400 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

2500 Block Iron Point Rd
Beat 3

1000 Block Duchow Wy
Beat 2

Joseph Ligon, 38, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 11364(A) HS.

Liberty Stubblefield, 38, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for outstanding warrant.

Tyler Brady, 29, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Darren Thurston, 32, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 459.5(A) PC, 602(K) PC,
148.9(A) PC, and 3056 PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Bennie Wafer, 32, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for 487(A) PC. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect(s) keyed vehicle.

Unknown suspect(s) stole wallet from victim’s purse.

Garret Foley, 32, of Rancho Cordova was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for outstanding
warrant.

Unknown suspect(s) drilled a hole in vehicle gas tank.

Pavel Tsymbal, 32, of Rancho Cordova was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 11364(A) HS
and 11377(A) HS.



