Date	Туре	Location	Summary
6/19/2024 11:37 PM	Citation	500 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Joseph Ligon, 38, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 11364(A) HS.
6/19/2024 6:07 PM	Citation	E Bidwell St/Southpointe Dr Beat 5	Liberty Stubblefield, 38, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for outstanding warrant.
6/19/2024 4:52 PM	Warrant	1100 Block Riley St Beat 2	Tyler Brady, 29, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/19/2024 4:22 PM	Arrest	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Darren Thurston, 32, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 459.5(A) PC, 602(K) PC, 148.9(A) PC, and 3056 PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/19/2024 3:58 PM	Arrest	900 Block Sutter St Beat 1	Bennie Wafer, 32, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for 487(A) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/19/2024 1:50 PM	Vandalism	1800 Block Cavitt Dr Beat 3	Unknown suspect(s) keyed vehicle.
6/19/2024 1:35 PM	Petty Theft	800 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Unknown suspect(s) stole wallet from victim's purse.
6/19/2024 1:00 PM	Citation	13400 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Garret Foley, 32, of Rancho Cordova was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for outstanding warrant.
6/19/2024 8:20 AM	Petty Theft	2500 Block Iron Point Rd Beat 3	Unknown suspect(s) drilled a hole in vehicle gas tank.
6/19/2024 3:36 AM	Citation	1000 Block Duchow Wy Beat 2	Pavel Tsymbal, 32, of Rancho Cordova was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 11364(A) HS and 11377(A) HS.